
15mm
19/32"
Top And
Bottom

Pre-Drill for 
end flaps

60mm
2.3/8"
Top And
Bottom

Pre-Drill 
for hinges

1. INSTALL FRAMEINSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 2. BI-PARTING SETS ONLY

3mm
1/8" Max

3mm 
1/8"

+ – 5mm   
3/16"

11. PANEL ORIENTATION 12. HINGES                                                                                13. CARRIERS AND GUIDES

15. INSTALLATION 16. HARDWARE ORIENTATION 17. TOP PIVOT BLOCK 18. BOTTOM PIVOT BLOCK

19. FITTING PIVOT PANEL

20. PANEL  ADJUSTMENT 21. ADDING PANELS

7. WALL PIVOTS 10.  CALCULATING PANEL SIZE8. PERIMETER SEAL 9. PANEL SEALS

23. REMOVE SHIPPING CLIP22.  FINAL  ADJUSTMENT ELEVATION  AND  OVERVIEW 

8mm
5 /16"   

3. MAXIMUM TRACK FIXING CENTRES 4. TRACK FIXING & CARRIER CLEARANCE 6. CHANNEL FIXING - DRAINAGE 5. FRONT ALIGNMENT

10mm
25/64"

6mm
1/4"

AQ21
>38mm
>1.1/2"

6m
m

1/
4"

6m
m

1/
4"

>35mm
>1.3/8"

2.7mm
3/32"

2.7mm
3/32"

AQ63

Centor E3 Calc XL™ 
is designed for the Eclipse 
E3™ folding door system.
 
E3 Calc XL™ will operate 
on any system running 
Microsoft Excel 95 or later.

MAKE IT EASY – visit our 
Website: www.centor.com.au/calc.htm to download E3 Calc XL™  

E 3  C a l c  X L ™  S P R E A D S H E E T

Top  Edge   Of   All   Hinges

140mm
5.1/2" Ø19mm

3/4"

Hinge Allowance - 3mm
1/8"  

Hinge Allowance - 3mm
1/8"

Hinge Allowance - 3mm
1/8" 

Jamb Clearance - 7mm
9/32"

Jamb Clearance - 7mm
9/32"

Punch and drill Ø 5mm - 3/16"

2 31

Track

Track

Track

18.5mm
23/32"

Concealed

4mm
5/32"

  Thoroughly clean
            inside track.

IMPORTANT

14. ASSEMBLY - REVERSIBLE

100
4"

400mm
16"

400mm
16"

75
3"

75
3"

75
3"

75
3"

100
4"

400mm
16"

400mm
16"

200mm
8"

200mm
8"

Minimum
10 gauge 
screws

30mm  
1.1/4"  
Min

AQ21

6mm
1/4"

10
mm

25
/64

"

2.7mm
3/32"

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

1300 367 790 (australia)
mail@centor.com.au
www.centor.com.au  

Eclipse E3TM

®


